CITY OF PARIS MUNICIPAL ORDER 2022-19

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT BARR TO THE PARIS

HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD FOR A TERM ENDING

**NOVEMBER 22, 2026.** 

WHEREAS, the bylaws of the Housing Authority authorizes the Mayor to make

appointment of four positions to the board. Such appointments are to be confirmed by the

Commission.

WHEREAS, the bylaws of the Housing Authority indicates that the term of an appointee

shall be for a period of four years.

WHEREAS, the City has adopted Ordinance No 2019-13 which establishes limits for

consecutive terms.

WHEREAS, there is a current vacancy on the Housing Authority Board.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Paris that the Mayor's appointment of Robert Barr to the Paris Housing Authority's Board of Directors

is approved for a term ending November 22, 2026.

Enacted at the City Commission's regular meeting of November 22, 2022.

CITY OF PARIS, KENTUCKY

John A. Plummer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Stephanie Settles, City Clerk